

National Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G82]

PORT MORESBY, FRIDAY, 7th OCTOBER

[1994

CONSTITUTION

DETERMINATION OF TEMPORARY RESPONSIBILITIES OF MINISTER

I, Albert Kipalan, Acting Prime Minister, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 148 of the Constitution and all other powers me enabling, hereby determine that the Minister for Provincial Affairs and Village Services shall have the responsibilities of the Minister for Health for a period commencing on and from 4th October, 1994 up to and including 7th October, 1994.

Dated this 5th day of October, 1994.

A. KIPALAN, Acting Prime Minister.

CONSTITUTION

DETERMINATION OF TEMPORARY RESPONSIBILITIES OF MINISTER

I, Albert Kipalan, Acting Prime Minister, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 148 of the Constitution and all other powers me enabling, hereby determine that the Minister for Housing shall have the responsibilities of the Minister for Fisheries and Marine Resources for a period commencing on and from 4th October, 1994 up until such time the Minister for Fisheries and Marine Resources resumes duty.

Dated this 5th day of October, 1994.

A. KIPALAN, Acting Prime Minister.